CH \$40.00 28060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.		08/06/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	Iress: One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	al Code: 06478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806041	TYSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606328269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: ENGEL@MKGIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MKG, LLC

Address Line 1: 306 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Mutchler
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Mutchler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tyson Trademark Assignment 8-6-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0271 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., (hereinafter referenced as

ASSIGNOR), a corporation registered in the State of New Jersey, is the owner of the following

trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

TYSON, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,806,041;

and

WHEREAS, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., (hereinafter referenced as

ASSIGNEE), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having

a place of business at One Tribology Center, Oxford, Connecticut 06478, is desirous of acquiring

said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good

and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration thereof, together with the good will

of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and

present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized officer this 6th day of August, 2014.

Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Thomas J Williams

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0272